February 19, 2024

Police Service Board March Meeting Date Update

Due to a scheduling conflict the **March 19** Police Service Board meeting has been rescheduled to **Tuesday, March 18, 2025**. The meeting will be held at same time and place, **10 a.m. in Council Chambers at Tom Davies Square**.

About: The Greater Sudbury Police Service Board is a five-member civilian Board that governs the Greater Sudbury Police Service. Under the Community Safety and Policing Act, the Board is responsible for providing adequate and effective police services to over 179,000 Greater Sudbury residents.

Current Members:

Chair Gerry Lougheed, Jr. (Municipal Appointee) Vice Chair Shawn Poland (Provincial Appointee) Member Al Sizer (Councillor, Ward 8) Member Paul Lefebvre (Mayor) Member Krista Fortier (Provincial Appointee)

###

For additional information please contact Matthew Gatien, Board Administrator, at <u>matthew.gatien@gsps.ca</u> or 705-675-9171 x 5750.

Our Community ~ Our Commitment Notre communauté ~ Notre engagement







@sudburypolice